DEFPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FUND
601 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW, SUITE 200 SOUTH
WASHINGTOM, DC 20005

Institutions
Selected For Funding Under The
2001 CDFI Program — Small and Emerging CDFI Assistance Component

Alternatives Venture Fund, Inc. Ithaca NY $80,000
American Street Financial Services Center Philadelphia PA $35,000
Azteca Community Loan Fund San Juan X $200,000
Bethex Federal Credit Union Bronx NY $53,000
Bushwick Cooperative Federal Credit Union Brooklyn NY $140,000
Business Loan Fund of the Palm Beaches, Inc. West Palm Beach FL $148,000
CAMBA Economic Development Corporation Brooklyn NY $200,000
Central Vermont Revolving Loan Fund (CVRLF) Berlin, Barre VT $50,000
CF Banc Corporation Washington DC $135,000
Chatham-Lee Credit Union Pittsboro NC $20,250
Communities United Credit Union Wichita KS $200,000
Community Financing Consortium, Inc. West Palm Beach FL $83,000
Community Neighborhood Housing Services St. Paul MN $25,000
Community Trust Federal Credit Union Apopka FL $138,000
Connections for Community Ownership Chicago IL $160,000
Consumer's Federal Credit Union Gregory SD $200,000
Cooperative Business Assistance Corporation Camden NJ $50,000
Covenant Financial Services Co. Davenport 1A $45,000
El Paso Collaborative for Community & Economic Development El Paso TX $35,000
Episcopal Community Federal Credit Union Los Angeles CA $194,000
Faith Fund, Inc. Baltimore MD $200,000
First Nations Oweesta Corporation Fredericksburg VA $194,500
Four Bands Community Fund, Inc. Eagle Butte SD $150,500
Four Directions Development Corporation Old Town ME $57,000
Genesee Co-op Federal Credit Union Rochester NY $200,000

Genesis Fund, Inc. Bristol ME $184,500



Habitat for Humanity of Minnesota, Inc.
Homesteaders Federal Credit Union

KA'U Federal Credit Union

La Fuerza CDC

Latino Community Credit Union

Latino Economic Development Assistance Corporation
Lowell Community Loan Fund

MaineStream Finance

Metro Broward Economic Development Corporation
Metropolitan Community Credit Union

Midland Community Development Corporation
Montana Community Development Corporation
Neighborhood Housing Services of Waco

Neighborhood Trust Federal Credit Union

Nevada Microenterprise Development Corporation d/b/a Nevada

Microenterprise Initiative

New Haven HomeOwnership Center, Inc.
NOAH Community Development Fund, Inc.
North Side Community Federal Credit Union
Pacific Gateway Center

Pennsylvania Appalachian Capital Alliance
People's Commu nity Partnership Federal Credit
Permian Basin Business Development Center
Pine Mountain Community Development Corporation
Pocatello Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc.
Prichard Federal Credit Union

Pueblo Coop

Renaissance Community Fund Corporation
Rural Alaska Investment and Finance

Rural Collaborative

Rural Rental Housing Fund, LLC

Rutland West Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc.

Minneapolis
New York
Na'Alehu
Glen Cove
Durham
Chicago
Lowell

Bangor

Fort Lauderdale

Washington
Midland
Missoula
Waco

New York

Reno

New Haven
East Boston
Chicago
Honolulu
Harrisburg
Oakland
Odessa
Cumberland
Pocatello
Prichard
San Juan
Boston
Anchorage
Park City
Tuscaloosa

West Rutland

MN
NY
HI
NY
NC
IL
MA
ME
FL
NC
X

MT

NY

NV

MA
IL
HI
PA
CA
X
KY
ID
AL
PR
MA
AK
UT
AL

VT

$82,500
$62,000
$41,000
$20,000
$191,500
$177,000
$43,600
$100,000
$200,000
$170,000
$114,000
$50,000
$190,500
$30,000

$175,000
$34,500
$171,000
$200,000
$42,000
$50,000
$188,000
$50,000
$130,000
$200,000
$50,000
$65,000
$200,000
$200,000
$196,000
$190,000
$70,000



Shiloh of Alexandria FCU

South Dakota Rural Enterprise, Inc.

Southwest Virginia Community Development Financing, Inc.

Syracuse Cooperative Federal Credit Union

TEJAS Community Credit Opportunities, Inc.

Union County Economic Development Corporation
Universal Capital Investment Fund, Inc.

Urban Enterprise Fund

Virginia Community Development Fund

Washington Heights and Inwood Development Corporation
Westchester Housing Fund, Inc.

Wolf Point Federal Credit Union

Women Venture

Alexandria
Sioux Falls
Abingdon
Syracuse
Weslaco
Union
Philadelphia
Chicago
Richmond
New York
Hawthorne
Wolf Point

St. Paul

VA
SD
VA
NY
TX
NJ
PA
IL
VA
NY
NY
MT

MN

$85,000
$44,000
$50,000
$55,000
$42,000
$172,500
$35,000
$30,000
$184,000
$75,000
$200,000
$145,300
$25,000



