

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FUND 601 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW, SUITE 200 SOUTH WASHINGTON, DC 20005

Institutions Selected For Funding Under The 2001 CDFI Program – Small and Emerging CDFI Assistance Component

Alternatives Venture Fund, Inc.	Ithaca	NY	\$80,000
American Street Financial Services Center	Philadelphia	PA	\$35,000
Azteca Community Loan Fund	San Juan	TX	\$200,000
Bethex Federal Credit Union	Bronx	NY	\$53,000
Bushwick Cooperative Federal Credit Union	Brooklyn	NY	\$140,000
Business Loan Fund of the Palm Beaches, Inc.	West Palm Beach	FL	\$148,000
CAMBA Economic Development Corporation	Brooklyn	NY	\$200,000
Central Vermont Revolving Loan Fund (CVRLF)	Berlin, Barre	VT	\$50,000
CF Banc Corporation	Washington	DC	\$135,000
Chatham-Lee Credit Union	Pittsboro	NC	\$20,250
Communities United Credit Union	Wichita	KS	\$200,000
Community Financing Consortium, Inc.	West Palm Beach	FL	\$83,000
Community Neighborhood Housing Services	St. Paul	MN	\$25,000
Community Trust Federal Credit Union	Apopka	FL	\$138,000
Connections for Community Ownership	Chicago	IL	\$160,000
Consumer's Federal Credit Union	Gregory	SD	\$200,000
Cooperative Business Assistance Corporation	Camden	NJ	\$50,000
Covenant Financial Services Co.	Davenport	IA	\$45,000
El Paso Collaborative for Community & Economic Development	El Paso	TX	\$35,000
Episcopal Community Federal Credit Union	Los Angeles	CA	\$194,000
Faith Fund, Inc.	Baltimore	MD	\$200,000
First Nations Oweesta Corporation	Fredericksburg	VA	\$194,500
Four Bands Community Fund, Inc.	Eagle Butte	SD	\$150,500
Four Directions Development Corporation	Old Town	ME	\$57,000
Genesee Co-op Federal Credit Union	Rochester	NY	\$200,000
Genesis Fund, Inc.	Bristol	ME	\$184,500

Habitat for Humanity of Minnesota, Inc.	Minneapolis	MN	\$82,500
Homesteaders Federal Credit Union	New York	NY	\$62,000
KA'U Federal Credit Union	Na'Alehu	HI	\$41,000
La Fuerza CDC	Glen Cove	NY	\$20,000
Latino Community Credit Union	Durham	NC	\$191,500
Latino Economic Development Assistance Corporation	Chicago	IL	\$177,000
Lowell Community Loan Fund	Lowell	MA	\$43,600
MaineStream Finance	Bangor	ME	\$100,000
Metro Broward Economic Development Corporation	Fort Lauderdale	FL	\$200,000
Metropolitan Community Credit Union	Washington	NC	\$170,000
Midland Community Development Corporation	Midland	TX	\$114,000
Montana Community Development Corporation	Missoula	MT	\$50,000
Neighborhood Housing Services of Waco	Waco	Tx	\$190,500
Neighborhood Trust Federal Credit Union	New York	NY	\$30,000
Nevada Microenterprise Development Corporation d/b/a Nevada Microenterprise Initiative	Reno	NV	\$175,000
New Haven HomeOwnership Center, Inc.	New Haven	СТ	\$34,500
NOAH Community Development Fund, Inc.	East Boston	MA	\$171,000
North Side Community Federal Credit Union	Chicago	IL	\$200,000
Pacific Gateway Center	Honolulu	HI	\$42,000
Pennsylvania Appalachian Capital Alliance	Harrisburg	PA	\$50,000
People's Community Partnership Federal Credit	Oakland	CA	\$188,000
Permian Basin Business Development Center	Odessa	TX	\$50,000
Pine Mountain Community Development Corporation	Cumberland	KY	\$130,000
Pocatello Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc.	Pocatello	ID	\$200,000
Prichard Federal Credit Union	Prichard	AL	\$50,000
Pueblo Coop	San Juan	PR	\$65,000
Renaissance Community Fund Corporation	Boston	MA	\$200,000
Rural Alaska Investment and Finance	Anchorage	AK	\$200,000
Rural Collaborative	Park City	UT	\$196,000
Rural Rental Housing Fund, LLC	Tuscaloosa	AL	\$190,000
Rutland West Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc.	West Rutland	VT	\$70,000

Shiloh of Alexandria FCU	Alexandria	VA	\$85,000
South Dakota Rural Enterprise, Inc.	Sioux Falls	SD	\$44,000
Southwest Virginia Community Development Financing, Inc.	Abingdon	VA	\$50,000
Syracuse Cooperative Federal Credit Union	Syracuse	NY	\$55,000
TEJAS Community Credit Opportunities, Inc.	Weslaco	TX	\$42,000
Union County Economic Development Corporation	Union	NJ	\$172,500
Universal Capital Investment Fund, Inc.	Philadelphia	PA	\$35,000
Urban Enterprise Fund	Chicago	IL	\$30,000
Virginia Community Development Fund	Richmond	VA	\$184,000
Washington Heights and Inwood Development Corporation	New York	NY	\$75,000
Westchester Housing Fund, Inc.	Hawthorne	NY	\$200,000
Wolf Point Federal Credit Union	Wolf Point	MT	\$145,300
Women Venture	St. Paul	MN	\$25,000